08-27-2004



102823614

ET

Attorney Docket Number 11340-004-999

4 23 04

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Na	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Barbara ENSOLI		Name	: <u>INSTITU</u>	TO SUPERIORE DI SANIT	<u>'A'</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		⊠ No Addre	ss: <u>Viale Reg</u> 00161 Ro	gina Elena, 299 ome	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger	Coun	Country (if other than USA): <u>Italy</u>		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: <u>July 31, 2002</u>				<u>o</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent t	number(s):			3 55	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/48 International application No. PCT/E	35,180, which is the national s	stage of	the application is:	PR/FINAL	
	Additional numb	ers attached? Y	es 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			imber of application dispatents involved		; ;
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\$40.00\$ Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
		8. De	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and co	rrect and any attac	hed copy is a true copy of the	e original
Margaret B. Brivanlou	40,922	AB.	3	August 23, 2004	ļ.
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	•		Date	
			Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet:	2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/27/2004 MGETACHE 00000001 503013

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 10485180

NYJD: 1539521.2

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Barbara ENSOLI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: ISTITUTO SUPERIORE DI SANITA' - Viale Regina Elena, 299 - 00161 ROME - ITALY its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number _____ (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. PCT/EP02/08377 filed 26 July 2002 (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled USE OF BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE HIV-1 TAT, FRAGMENTS OR DERIVATIVES THEREOF, TO TARGET AND/OR TO ACTIVATE ANTIGEN-PRESENTING CELLS, AND/OR TO DELIVER CARGO MOLECULES FOR PREVENTIVE OR THERAPEUTIC VACCINATION AND/OR TO TREAT OTHER DISEASES and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. Dated: 31 July . 2002 The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein. By STEFANO BUTTO' Address LAB. OF VIROLOGY ISTITUTO

RECORDED: 08/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015716 FRAME: 0376